IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
S/S of Greenspring Avenue, 510 fi. +/- E

cenierline of Woodland Drive * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Election District
2nd Councilmanic District * FOR

(11108 Greenspring Avenue)
* BALTIMORE COUNTY

Michael P. & Cheryl Faust
Petitioners ¥ CASE NO. 05-555-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Michael P. and Cheryl
Faust. The variance request is for property located at 11108 Greenspring Avenue in Baltimore
County. The variance request is from Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 30 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft. (See
04-04-5A) for a dwelling. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on May 2, 2005, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment was received from the Office of Planning

| dated May 19, 2005, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Applicable Law
. Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
' appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where




special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zonmng Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as 1 the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commuissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
~County, this __3)_ day of June, 2005, that a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore
!County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 30 ft. in licu of the
%required 50 ft. (See 04-04-5A) for a dwelling, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to

‘the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is




at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning said property to its original
condition;

2. Compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by the Office of Planning dated May
19, 2005, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. Specifically, that:

(1) the proposed dwelling shall be constructed in accordance with the building
elevations that were submitted to that office dated 5/15/05; and

(2) the existing wooded area that is located to the rear of the proposed dwelling
shall be retained to the greatest extent possible.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan field must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.

P&ér@wx N -TYV )
JOHX V. MURPHY b

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj



Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T, Smith, Jr, County Executive
Witliem J. Wisemar [Tl | Zoring Cormmissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Marvland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

June 3, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Michael P, Faust

24 Sugarvale Way
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-555-A
Property: 11108 Greenspring Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Faust:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

-— i —_— —_—

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel frec to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:ra
Enclosure

.~ Visit the County’s Webstte at Www.baltimarccouﬂtyﬁnﬂnc.infn
%g Primted on Recycled Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for thefR;'fEerty located at 11108 GREENSPRING AVENULE

LUTHE LE, MD. whirh RC5
21093 which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) / Ao 4.3,.6.2 T, D c +—
’ ¢ F m r ,I

A SIDEYARD SeTBAML o 3opr 10 Liev of Yhe reGuiety
50 +'+ [,S&E Q‘F"—“Q‘G‘fﬁ> ((:Bﬁ.« D exki\{‘rﬁj)

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning iaw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
MICHAEL P, & CHERYL J. FAUST MICHAEL P, & CHERYL J. FAUST

Name - Type, or Print - Name --Type or Print - o
Signatur 24 SUGARVALE WAY (4103081784 )9

Address .~ Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
LUTHERVILLE, MD., 27093
City State Zip Code Signature

24 SUGARVALE WAY (4703081784

Address Telephone No
LUTHERVILLE, MD. 21093

State 2in Code

Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Pnnt City

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
MTCHAFET PFAUST

Name

24 SUGARVALE WAY (4103081784

Telephone No Address Telephone No.
LUTHERVILLE, MD. 21093

State Zip Code City State Zip Code

hlic arin;havi.nE heerﬁnrmall?demanded and/or found to Er&quir&ﬁ, it is ordered by the Zc:-nirE Commissioner of Baltimore Cnanty}

F this gy of \ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, 2§ required by the zoning
#z= Nyuptiongof Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. ST T e,
* - ' = Lt m. ,:'I*‘"*'j"-"ﬁ:#.a
T 'u""lh,ﬁ‘ . :.E‘ﬁ : Jq:‘
2

Zoning Commissioner of Balkmore Sounty, -
- : Sary

il
ot
Ta
: = -

S g NO. O S’;‘ _gjy "ﬁ Reviewed By _% M , ﬂD%te :wmﬁ’f_'_;ﬁﬂgy

| - § R R i -:j"
% #°5/01 Estimated Posting Date £ <X ~OKT &




4

@
AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

ENSPRING AVE. - LUTHERVILLE, MD.
Address 21093,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 11708 GRE;

City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):
MY CURRENT SIDE SET BACKS ARE 40' ON THE RIGHT SIDE AND 40' ON
THE LEFT SIDE, TOTALLING 80' IN SIDE SET BACKS. I WOULD LIKE TO
KEEP THE 80' IN TOTAL SIDE SET BACKS, BUT I AM ASKING FOR & 50
SET BACK ON THE RIGHT SIDE AND A 30' SIDE SET BACK ON THE LEFT
SIDE. OUR WELL IS LOCATED 20' FROM THE RIGHT SIDE PROPERTY LINE
AND KEEPING OQUR FUTURE HOME 30' FROM THE WELL, PUTS OUR HOME
50' FROM THE RIGHT SIDE PROPERTY LINE AND 30' FROM THE LEFT
PROPERTY LINE., WE HAVE QUR HOUSE PLANS AND IT IS AS NARROW AS
WE CAN POSSIBLY HAVE IT, DUE TO OUR CURRENET HARDSHIP. I AM
CONFINED PERMANENTLY TO A WHEELCHAIR. I NEED TO HAVE THIS ONE
AND A HALF STORY HOME WITH LARGE HALLWAYS AND ROOMS SO THAT I
CAN MANEUVER MY WHEELCHAIR AROUND THE FURNITURE, PEOPLE AND
WALLS. A RANCHER 15 STORY HOME TAKES UP MORE WIDTH BUT I NEED
THIS SET UP WITH EVERYTHING ON ONE LEVEL. WE ALSO CARE FOR
OUR 87 AND 82 YEAR OLD PARENTS AND THEY WILL LIVE ON THE FIRST
FLOOR ALSO. THEY CANNOT CLIMB STEPS. THERE IS NOT ANOTHER HOME
WITHIN 1,000" ON EITHER SIDE AND THE SIZE OF OUR HOME WILL
FIT IN WITH THE OTHER NEW HOMES IN LUTHERVILLE.

ale

(1)

t the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant{s} will be required t0 pay 2 reposting

i
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

1] [ T

Signature

Signature

MICHAEL P. FAUST CHERYL J, PFAUST

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 26 ' dayof AP 2005 pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

MiwaeL P. taust é CHE Ry J. ?AUS'{' |
the Affliant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s)

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

W, V C}NM"\(/J
Q) \‘MA,?,’ Q‘- :

‘7

N ;

.?%Qi’f}--'""---.j,@;’-::_ Notaly Public

':'. ."‘ ‘.' o ‘:' ‘ -

s '?5 Q‘GTAR}" = My Commission Expires 4-0}-0Y

REV 10/25%0
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s)} 1s/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing 1s scheduied in the future with regard thereto.
t 117108 GREENSPRING AVE. - LUTHERVILLE, MD.

That the Afflant(s) does/do presently reside a
Address 21093.

City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):
MY CURRENT SIDE SET BACKS ARE 40' ON THE RIGHT SIDE AND 40' ON
THE LEFT SIDE, TOTALLING 80' IN SIDE SET BACKS. I WOULD LIKE TO
KEEP THE 80" IN TOTAL SIDE SET BACKS, BUT I AM ASKING FOR A 50
SET BACK ON THE RIGHT SIDE AND A 30' SIDE SET BACK ON THE LEFT
SIDE. OUR WELL IS LOCATED 20' FROM THE RIGHT SIDE PROPERTY LINE
AND KEEPING OUR FUTURE HOME 30' FROM THE WELL, PUTS OUR HOME
50" FROM THE RIGHT SIDE PROPERTY LINE AND 30' FROM THE LEFT
PROPERTY LINE. WE HAVE OUR HOUSE PLANS AND IT IS AS NARROW AS
WE CAN POSSIBLY HAVE IT, DUE TO OUR CURRENET HARDSHIP. I AM
CONFINED PERMANENTLY TO A WHEELCHATIR. I NEED TO HAVE THIS ONE
AND A HALF STORY HOME WITH LARGE HALLWAYS AND ROOMS SO THAT I
CAN MANEUVER MY WHEELCHAIR AROUND THE FURNITURE, PEOPLE AND
WALLS. A RANCHER 1% STORY HOME TAKES UP MORE WIDTH BUT I NEED
THIS SET UP WITH EVERYTHING ON ONE LEVEL. WE ALSO CARE FOR
CUR 87 AND 82 YEAR OLD PARENTS AND THEY WILL LIVE ON THE FIRST
FLOOR ALSO. THEY CANNOT CLIMB STEPS. THERE IS NOT ANOTHER HOME
WITHIN 1,000' ON EITHER SIDE AND THE SIZE OF OUR HOME WILL
FIT IN WITH THE OTHER NEW HOMES IN LUTHERVILLE.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that'if @ formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertlsmg fee and may be required o provide additionai information.

A
% f) W PR, e
f'h‘-._,,_..-"'f = § - a..__,.!'l
Signature S:gn@/

MICHAEL P. FAUST CHERYL J. FAUST
'Name - Type or Print

Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

4 el
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this L™ day of A raL : 2903 . before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

1

Micm:;gt. . © AUBET % CHewyL J. Fﬁg}ﬁ
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

““mlﬂlm’
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= 3f 9 4 = My Commission Expires 4- Dl 0%
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the R;{}'G]‘jerty located at 11108 GREENSPRING AVENUE
g?ggg ILLE, MD. which is presently zoned RCS

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) / /4 0 4 : 3 ‘ B 3 YR” P =12 T

A Sweqprs sevRak oF kPl 3ettf mw 4iEw OF
THE PEwmuitea Sotf- (see oceﬂocgga)(%&gw%@

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on ihe back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. .
etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

| or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting,
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

/We do solemnly declare and affirn, under the penaities of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner{s) of the property which

is the subiject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s).

MICHAFEL P. & CHERYL J. PAUST MTICHAEL P. & CHERYL J. FAUST

Name - Ty[f;{}_r??r'nt i Name - Type gf Print

-l = -

Y =Y. O 77 Z s
Signatufe 4 SUGARVALE WAY (4103081784)9™°
Address Telephong No Name - Type or Print

LUTHERVILLE, MD. 1093
Crty State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: A‘i: SUGARVALE WAY (4103081784)
ress Telephone No
LUTHERVILLE, MD, 21093
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature -_—
4 MICHAEL FAUST
Company Name
24 SUGARVALE WAY (4103081784)
Address Telephone No Address Telephone No
LUTHERVILLE, MD. 21093

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A F’uﬂElic ;learing‘haﬁng been fErma'tty dema
this day of B

nded ;ndfzr found to be requi?ed, it

is ardered"by ihe Zﬂn%ng-Cummiséfune?_uf Baltimore County,

that the subject matter of this petiion be

set for a public hearing, advertised, as required oy the zoning

regutations of Baltimore County an

d that the property be reposted.

CASENO. ©S-SSSH

REV 10/25/01

Estimated Posting Date

Reviewed By ___

Zomng Commissioner of Balimore County

...’z_r}q.QQ’
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 11108 GREENSPRING AVENUE -~ LUTHERVILLE,

MARYLAND 21093.

BEGINING AT A POINT ON THE SQUTH SIDE OF GREENSPRING AVENUE

AT A POINT 510 FEET SQUTH EAST OF WOODLAND DRIVE THENCE

RUNNING

(METES AND BOUNDS)

S. 46 06' E. 150.00', S. 43 54-00 W. 668.08"', N. 52 - 10.00

W. 150.85"'", N, 43 54-00 E. 684.00' TC THE PLACE OF BEGINING,.

3RD ELECTION DISTRICT - 2ND COUNCILMAN DISTRICT.

1.915 ACRES _ _ 83,416 SQUARE FEET,




1Lyl L TEH T P g kel ; -prl [ PRy . .
e e et g+ Mgty 1 T e e e R
- s mons - n L — Bl T " N i ma Al e T L ) Lo ) 1 : PEE A Sl a5 N e
[ e Y L e g Bt h e ' T i ' - - -
e e R i el = T ET - R T P e T e A
e el % - L " . b r— 1 = —i= = T
;-::";' B LI L | E = AP 2y n T T . W LY T T A, J'l o™ an ek R L T l-"‘r'\-\."' ol
- = - - [ "- e =t - H - .
= R T T +n.-,--?._.:-_":_1l_ o T e T - - e ey P e tmn =l T
. - - .
Lo - Sam it I i R TS e L Ve e L w PR -l 2T e R R L B
[ R T 1 e g R [kl TR L -™aa ame Lo mteem Taa ome e P M By % ™ =L~ gt pem T Fros
- -.-.n'\. T T Ll === Y [N L ) s — — AT T amr - e N - —rnd - r o oam AN L LET ] -.-l--\. - nam ___.:."\' '\-\.-: . ﬂz
BT, TN . b e AT e DO e R e ta, i, Tt em, R gte PR el o bR m T ) L Aan 3% m T
AT A e ST T T Mdgs Tt LT e, T T o iy —nir D v, 0 S Am A el T T T T oan % e T
S - Fii :
H‘IJ,‘N__I_[ ;’ fx:'-'ﬂ.ﬂ:-m':-' w ST -\Il":-:f #:r-;.ﬁm- nt -'-.-‘_ Iy _.-I Tl g X, e -!.l_: R T '\..'-.- Foos Ren g wil A v A n_ -l‘h‘-"-
iy N N R T = T Tpe o rEe e Tacibn R . e T e R U i Pl . -—"‘"‘-L"‘,-"_’!
Pt Eamednomd Rl A et e e e o welmm = A=A e e s . - TR o L= i T i s
= - “an L = a..!!;-'_' + gt it e Tm i rina .--:..-: ol B Lty i T e - L '-—F-{-r:m P Bt
S0 L e B e T AT S AT T e T e S T T gl R e T e
| 1 i PPl = R L S . =l gt Vio- L - -t 7 i A
an [ a4t — n= el - n 3 ] - * - ER i \ F
. T I Ll TUope T e Bl e e e o T R e T p= e P LA T L o
- - T L L A I L CRCRERANE o Sl ) L TR o s . " S, a kb
ik W _-:-;'!:r " R i N I o i - - ?q\u- * Py ...l.l.r' "‘J_L-" e A ':-_' ..:\-_-\.'ll_'"ﬁ-lx - , IT_ o IEI 1-.. ;._ . ""I.-'\-:""' "!"-:r -.i‘_. . ?,, 1::-;
b o = o e otk - L “‘ﬁ; s el e TR e rt' A .-.rs‘"-a-_'.“ T_._ﬁ; " o MW s oy
—n S - b Tt | _|1_.. — i T - - I —— S H g e e - [t - q L L * L a - ..l'-\.-"'\-\.-r -.I a-l\.--v Fdl T.. ‘r-.-_{ ....‘-n ' -J‘-I-\.-F:"F'u
P — gt 1 oy —¥1- - — -
W e T o e = T g purT— [ T A P e v . 1 IRy et mom o s
= ! a [ il <4 [ - 4t n = - LT,
'L [T I|I.-\. = o . - e, '\-ﬁ‘: | I's H-ﬂ' - . - i 2 T, = . :-\- 3 LM ..-n...-_.‘-_ - .“Iﬁ"';'l._;-‘\' - T—.;,‘ “_L*:'a
av L—n PR TR n A s — = F ﬂ ) ! Sy
. Lk _"-_-:‘r r :l'\-'l‘ e J'-.. ' :::i-'\-l ;#" —:. = » -'-I:“ b F _ - B I : \“ | r"l- -'F:- i -Fq- 'I.‘:c "'-l."\—l':"ﬂ-ﬁ‘—-_"d'- ) ‘—".?'.'i*' .
B L PRI oo ey et & ha v " i - we—r a1 - e il 't -r\-.j Vo e e "2nH 1.}!\.
gy J e Eelinl - et " g
e T, T T —— '\-r-1~ T PEST I-rl.p" ml‘ - l-:h.ln_-"m' r - -.-—.—- - - o ” ol Ft ~ o i ey ik
I 1= - [T =ia = ,#1 r I ey r n w1 r L r " r
o AR e oy AR S . VR e e
e s L - ,"..E:.. e T - ~ _-_-ﬁ" - - - N - = -
[ - - bl 1 = - -
- Tt ey D Wm0 T oo - -
f'."‘r v e, e "::ﬁ !J_'|| : _E‘,.E ot ' i y P~ vor ! ¢
o - 2 "e . . N N 1 > .:Eé-l |I - II-\. . Ja F wib - -l I.. e . A b o "+t .l.---l"'l
Moot 1 . < v Ml R - e .
|:.- . - u R v P Lol L vl - o -

3
4
a
3
1

]

EET
ol 3
o~
-
H
-
L
b
A
=
¢
-
a
T o
¥ .
[y )
.

-
-
4
>
-

s~ e S BT e my e LS =
el T ST T IR A el R s A PROATTMRAE TRRY SN TR, R e

-
= - - " 1 —
;.i,\.. '_..I . 4 - - w ¥ l..l\'-'h.
- e T e ., -
Bl i A t P T g =
1 . e e S T o ” W ! Ty -
L it p) gl -t - r = v —_—r
o 4 . ., ; . . - —r-
= - - _ .
[ Ry z R S - ' . A’ w n T
rL ; . . -
‘_._r - PR - . ':_-..,_ﬂ_“ | e TR
F - L] 1! Tl I 1 wn
b, M T _f 1 - -y a -
LI ) Wi R n . on e -+ s memp 4 =g
L 'l e T - a ! Wy | il g b om
- a0 ue N ] - upw—
%‘: e P et Tem qd Al 3em gafeatas el
L [y . - 4
-
0 -
rh — e ;
B e R S ey S R
H s 4 1 . H ] -
O e T e B O e T LA - et

. AT A T ST T L T I I D S | T Lo—r e
SRS RTT L RRR  LnC S T eT n
'

".d.:':. y ol . . i . 5 ! :—G::' i -~ ™ 15 Lt L K - = ) - "
profh, S T 31 - 3 N - - . . -= ho'H i-.l‘fL__,..._._.-']_u._whl‘ — it 1"|‘.E'|"'¢"'=r"' e T AR ) i
} I‘_. 1:_-‘_;:_“ I}Pﬂ:;::q.-, Hl-? ,'ig:.?ﬁ_- e 2 a1 - -\"'\T ﬂ% fé%%ﬁLf;{rrﬁ:F+?h"#hiE¢Jﬁ::#ﬁ“ H“E!_ hg gfﬁﬁﬁﬂ;'_a’%; Fn
: PI L : , ; A : e e iy = e ; 4 LT Ly ]
iy e v o) s e S gy e e e ;L::l;?._.r;.f;u“f.._‘.ﬂ-.,,, : H“‘IEE &% .I:?:H-ﬂ:-l-:‘_'u;r N

vl
: ]
I'-__'\-S}I-H" - L
= r{ .H-n-q""?’r?-'-'?'|;!‘:ﬂ:"'""--‘:¢-\. =y

=i =
L TR i MO

; ko i e,
Crrimabls. dnf Rt a T ; Tz, o e e e e L
L"l.-.,"-'"‘ .-E":'""a.-l.f"""|| oy ; L":'. '-"'"-\.-'_'r\"ﬁi E ] A T R e TR T L .h.:? sabaL AR
R ATt W § S e R B T e N
= gt - L e it St - b _Il.“-" '
o= - ] el ek

i e g - [ere—y - ]
,,,'E.|,"$"-""'“,_.l‘,1 § s 5.«*?,2#1, bn L—:'w- + 5 e iy :a"hwl;'- "“_"”.:-"’“ OV e e 2 ey Wl = b e 4 wmdl s e e =
O T | par [ENTL U S Ty 1 J o= QT AL . R T ; . - iy, : - a dub AP TATAR
- R - P e -, a LI I B 4 -h P . 1 a1 - b - T e ey B
B Rt AR A i L e i iR T | T SRR T v LSy
FAT ":"-;‘a‘?.:‘“r"'.-h W ke LAy ""t:,- L R i L= [ IO s S e T T Pt wry, w M '-"Illzi A Q"‘;-_“I&g o = g
EY ?F':;"":-'-]. 'if._lt‘"m'&'w"’:!;'::""ﬁ"‘l"“- L E o e U o A P b.-.r:{ a0 b, n s A v r.-.'__li.,..,} AR x
s ¥ vy by, Ea e o N T H - LT LY - h, - T A T g T :""'" = iy,
e e B e : b e T e Sl Bt wa e i Sl
5 it T_;t el RN B o BELNOE bl =, » My il E'sl::- 'U;F::_‘i I-1-\,\:_ iy 1‘::...5 P t-}-v"‘?m:mrh':gt;ﬁ#-.b ] _',‘"b‘i.":'._a: ""'-ﬁ';""
e | A T e A ST e BRI | R S B T R Y S N LT ’ . Lew TR T EN A el s ST “FE
Lot skl Coppramerl WO r L T e PR al .. . Sutean o o MR e LRSS L ] e T
Ah o '.n.-r_':; (£t 2 R U TR T At S gl M, e = e 1 gl T LI T =i Tt 1 )
%-'-.\;-' - . AUV N R J v - ¢ T - ' " e a e ] S, " - o, Ay et e T [ ;‘_\’
PRI AL ﬁi‘*&'if‘" RO - TR RN R P = - I:-H _-...Ei_.:.» ey S T = AR S iy
: 5 b o : . . = - -
b A G R v R A T A S vl LR S e
N R T T e e T LI [ LT - TR TR i e
e e HECEY et -Banl - bt T g 5 Gt R D g bk G, L T v e R "&"_.l'l'.ig e
F"':'_;’l;‘." '=5~':; '—'_:-;'-‘,_;:"E..- L .-:-‘-_q_:_,‘-""'-.':é Tk o '.IW;: ecatayy | L I g e MW T T o ,;.“;‘f_ ;,:";"‘f_
L 1 e s - - - - . - - 3 . L Fatal - - .
iy Lol SRR Nt - | 2 NIPTRETCPIT RN Lot s s At
1 - 1 [] ] » <& Hi -d el - m - T
L e Y A, L el S il . . JafiEves . ! o v T . P I Ay TR s P
II'l:?:"’.l‘-.-"u i B o - re! o """?"""’f-"?f- L B M rwn cFris Tl o H;.-. W — e * = Aot T — hj-l ! + -\-:'Jr_ ¥ =l
L] - . - Ll . e b .
*-;‘-‘"""-ﬂ.‘f PO T3 [ 1l A= 1 i .~ I'l"'_. woeh Ml S : ™ e e i R T
h ; L ’ epe - H Iyh Foober ' w o
Y e e et 'f’":ff"fm‘-%r b A il L Vs Lo o R
e R S R e R B s AOURACN
eI » Mg ek Ny AT "i":b

e - i
-_.I_..H__ . ] i e A iy ¥ E-"!'}IJ' = - T} ¥ 3 PRI Ty
= X b " ! i ] -
T . AT ph Tk o b ot g 1 7 el e,

Tyl . A T e g iy i —
?:-‘.-ra..“,q. _:u.. et H"l_,- 1 AT ity e T A - A"_.,._i.'-f""":'-"""'\-:l--. W — ":. A e e Bt
lli.E: _I‘}"*'\-' -\.7!".4“'“"“ L e, "; T ewTH _.\,.-.'\.-.\:'_, L_“:Ik.ﬂ-" "a LR ..:_!_-\._- + - " L ""7: s =

¥ A 4 - .~ -
ber= ""‘-ﬁ.i-_..'-m-'h :'.; "_‘:a]',-'-.'""".-.-.;"" K iy e DA R R e L :
) T 1) . e e "“'a.'\lr. L o t LT R L S I I - ] e R R T
e B T : ren A 1 He A ATy Lo et el .

) ] -1 N = = S i e T
AL SRR i Rl iR T BT el iy P L SO N
4 L 25 ' i I =T M . AL b . - L v

pra Lo 3 : o : AT O T A RN [y S g™
T A prirl = L B e ey L A S AT L T e

TS Trwy ; S ; ; a2 - B Rty 1 - ! : I ATTING TEV L T L

b e i s . .j..'\-!‘-.- i .,\..—\--"'| - M T Pl I Pl Sl i 3 L . T P e

aa Tak B R L Y ity el Ll g LAy L B . L e vy welMir 4 - 1= : R e T e e e Y= e
2w wal T Wl LT et RS L. T e AV T - Bl A 1 .

P N 2 Hﬂ“:‘:l_ Y- Sty = t g :.p,._.n q;i . M - |I.H- 0 .-.}“-r.e- w S ; ..gli O 1Y ."...I',..| r EE 3.- ey
i gty ; . 'I_E_ ! le. o« .a . e el et ot L, ul b
I;t"'.'?.‘ . 1"-"-."----'F'¢'h oo S - T eI, 2 o _J_'-a.,..“;;?"h i il A _.".',:_:‘--:.,-., ' :,"l:’--...-‘-'-':-;:-' ) L
* -_ R L] 1

h

k)
ﬂ%.r p s . T l.lb:i_m':,g:}ML + "y ' r TR L - L :
il T T b Lt il - il .- T il by e e o) 2
%ﬁ: do 1{{:5‘-',*1- A rn iy (LB o, MN :h 2 £ %‘ T e A
et -5 ! : A o > i ! ..

< "l:,‘""'. !

A B
r L
el

5

A e iy 2 . T
i .}‘}m“;',-a-ﬂ" ; TR ek S o A e L e o o e ool B ALt
f w.-‘ﬁ'.-\,-"‘"— i .| ﬂ‘. "H‘-._ ¥ 't&:}"; r 1' __ e :I| .IE;-\E::".'-\. - .:l'i-h!. y T o E% _" L: I-?_F‘;:-J‘::%—‘
" - h ]

A

Falb Dy
il B e e I 1 ) ar
-’Ef:‘ﬁ.‘q“ﬂl};a.!l:,ﬁm.ﬁ;’ﬁm bt -',_l _h;_mil-{, E{“’b‘;—"ﬁi“ Ep 'r""'-laﬁ’;r - ;TI“I.“:" -y P
0 - — . - - .- iy 00 - BN A 2o A x
1. - _:--\':_rl-'a-'.- 1 ] -:,".-Ihﬂ o R '?'L'-:Em"'-ll et RSN IE L PR I "-I".""'.-F"r‘-'-" Rt L TL BT [ Hn!v.?f-'\-.-- - 'll--\.ﬁ-i"-g =
FTHy T OE T i sriney ot s At et et owem TR Ty
- s e - " -1 . H . - H b . LH
g"-?"‘ﬂ T L R '-jF--m-a-'i g I, ST e 2 TR S Pl
=gt o - W YA -7 3= oo e A 1 wFo i AR .
. ar ) sl k- bl e o Lo i L A Y “1'":'
. e H L

' A i ot ]
T i s ]
i el g AT T

B A &:-'_- piey .. H ; T M 5
:Err?ﬁﬂrﬂrl—‘g&;ﬂ‘-if i A i | et Szt sm vl
e . % P r; - KT R ok Syt .h::_. " ] ﬁ o
Hf‘ﬁ‘%ﬂuﬁ‘ﬁrﬁ?mﬁﬁﬁ#% o, .E':'r\'!-.a?-_gfﬂ“"‘ ;
-H'h . .-."."."%—." iy -'I.ﬂ%l Y, ool 1, o n ) e

: n-@h R e o Fd Dok SIS i
T - o, .

]
-

|5

AT R e il

ATy ] Lo ol J{':‘:' s .

S T e e T R h L e
it S T R ?{'.‘ irtn

-_1:.: - h-'l _.l...'\-l'
gl

.'r-'\.-“ 1'\. [
gy

. A L ] h= moopet Y
o by o Rnen . :
T I el Lt 1 L e i M
O g L I AT sl BT B
o R ; "“p:’“ﬂ-ﬁfﬁéﬂ---.ﬁ?- 1 S capi 2 ]
L i S o | il T AT T

gy sk .

THes yr'ﬂ&u:mmmﬂﬁ?fﬁ-

f ST B LT B o ey T

it R e e KT B

L gt!'-" R gy e -h'“‘H‘
A

Lo b e, Flis = L

i I
N, 1

- 1 e
- LT

e, TP oLl b il
.,,,':.—!-é.‘?ﬂﬁ*r.r?ﬁf—::-‘..*‘-ﬂ
Y T gl T JHiT

e A
. "
=

= Pl : .l. . - .

ey it 'n..-{" oy ) i >

o, HA Sk s I e -
Arapre - _'é.llr"'-ﬁ:..-':-'ﬂ'ﬂ_c.l ?I .‘__E‘L"ji - " A i"-‘;

A - ! juue VY oz

L. g el i

i, .
Py o] TR i S e,
ek T

i R T
pfra hln— fT Sl ST .H

LB 3
Rk

v i:_: ot i
L Y
o

. e o e e




Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

¢ |  Registered Professional Land Surveyors  Established 1906

LT T T ey e P sk e P PO P TP S LI YT o I TRV T T T

Phone: {410} 823-4470 « Fax {410} 823-24473 « www gcelimuted com

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Suite 100« 320 East Towsonmtown Boulevard +  Towson, Manland 21256

RE: CASE#05-555-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER:

Michael Faust
DATE OF CLOSING: 5/23105

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

COUNTY OFFICE

BUILDING, ROON! 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATTHEWS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUQUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

(see page 2 for full size photo)

LOCATION:
11108 Greenspring Avenue

[era——

POSTED ON: 5/2/05

SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER

BRUCE DOAK

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, LTD

SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-825-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX
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DEPARTMENT OF PE._wiTS AND DEVELOPMEN’AANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

Tre_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) reguire that notice be given {o the

general pulic/neighbcering property owners relative to property.which is the subject of
an upcoming zening hearing. For those petitions which require a pub*ic heﬂrfng this
nctice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property {responsibilii

and piacement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the Cf“unty botﬁ af
least fifteen (15) days hefore the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these reguirements.
The newspaper will bili the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Numter - S_E S’
Pettioner. Michael v (| ety]  faw J

Addrass or Location: f H?___? MH?__ZQLN .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: ﬁﬂ,'&'ﬁg;‘ﬁgrx{ fﬁuS’f' - —
Acaress ¢ 55;!?&3![‘1‘-5‘ A/ — e

gTherJ; /€ M ) } 7 —

Teiephone Number. _ 40~ 2R- | 28Y

Revised 2/20/88 - SCJ

- i



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPA@MENT OF PERMITS AND DEVE @PMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
— = AN VNLE NTURMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05- 55 S | -A Address ﬂ/OB E%%@ /Qxe..

Contact Person: J - ﬁ@fﬁi Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your flame
Fll!ﬂg Date: ‘ - 2,’-} ) G{ Posting Date- S - E ‘QS CIOSng Date: g 23 . DS’-

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all ‘associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there 1S no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the cliosing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy Zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

b L L]

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05- ?S 5 A Address ! ) )‘Q 8 Gﬁé&m&i}b‘w Au e -
(O— ¢

Petitioner's Name Mn;éﬂf,/ Ffﬁgs—("’ Te[ephone 0? -~ r7 8’ ((&

Posting Date: [;: ﬁ DS Closing Date: 5-25° 05
N B R ~ ;
3 Qﬂ&+~ |

Wording for Sign: _ToPermit _ 4 S|pe eI RAcK. of
Clem ol Tee.  Peniinen oo fF -

_ -

—_—— ——————————

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
7 NN DEVASAL



Department of Permits an’
Development Management

Baltimore County

o
&

James T Snuth, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Iimothy M Kotroco, Director

Counrty Office Building

111 W Chﬂsapfaka’: Avenuc
Towson. Marviand 21204

May 23, 2005

Michae! P. Faust

Cheryt J. Faust

24 Sugarvale Way
Luthervilie, Maryland 21093

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Faust:
RE: Case Number: 05-555-A, 11108 Greenspring Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 27, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee {ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
Intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

It you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
. Gl 0.0
4

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: Peopie’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recvcled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTERCFFICE CORRESPONDENCH

TC: Timctny M. Kotroco, Direc:tor DATE: May 16, 2005
Department of Permits & Develcopment
Management

FROM: Dennis A. gennedy, Acting Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 16, 2005
ITtem No. 542~ 543, 545, 550, 552,
553, 554, 555 563

_

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the
subject zoning ltems and we have no comments.

Dak:CEN:clw
X cc: file
ZAC-NC COMMENTS-05162005.doc



TO: Tim Kotroco

FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr

DATE: May 24, 2005

SUBIJECT:  Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 9, 2005

X ___ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

05-543
05-546
05-550
05-531
05-552
05-55

05-555

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

S \Deveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Kelier, ili
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: 11108 Greenspring Avenue
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 3-355
Petitioner: Cheryl J. & Michael P. Faust
Zouning: RCS

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
The Office of Planning reviewed the petition’s request and the building elevations that were submitied to

this office and finds them to be in accordance with the RC 5 performance standards, and recommends
approval subject to the following:

1. The proposed dwelling shall be constructed in accordance with the building elevations that were
submitted to this office dated 5/15/05.

2. The existing wooded area that is located to the rear of the proposed dwelling shall be retained to the
greatest extent possible.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Diana Itter at 410-887-34380

Prepared by: WL)A Q‘Ma—éL\

Division Chief:

AFK/LL:MAC:

e i e

WADEVREVVZAC\S-335.doc

//..t’ . £ .,..-"'; g

DATE: May 19, 2005

SCOEINVEN)
E%EQ‘ULE EE—U
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Robert L. Ehrlich. Jr., Governor g E{ Robert L. Flanagan, Secretfary
Michael 8. Steele, Lt Governor 2 4 B mj Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration O ¢/

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: = « £ - &5

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. <54} ¢ 777
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as 1t does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions vegarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-matl at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

(4 Ik

taven D. Foster, Chietf
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toil Free

Street Address- 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545 0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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